Theriault/ Landmann Assoc, Inc

Permit No: Issrﬁ‘(aﬁ; ':ﬁ- iSS ié&r}!
74-8716 05-1636 1891 A013001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: ‘ Owner Address: MAR 1 2{[Fhone:
1200 CONGRESS ST OLYMPIAEQUITY INVESTORS | 280 FORE ST|STE 202
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addrdss:

Lessee/Buyer's Name

Phone:

118 Congress ktreet@gﬁ\éx@p_ﬁ'&}n]- %N&6%@*_

| Permit Type:

Additions - Commercial

"] Zone:

| B2

Past Use:
Commercial

Proposed Use:

heated Vestibul

53485’

Commercial/ Addition of Non-

Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
$66.00 |  $5,000.00 3
e FIRE DEPT: BrApproved INSPECTION:

Addition of Non-heated Vestibule

Signature: (‘,e(«c a [/m

[] Denied

Use Group: 6
Signature:%/ﬂé

Type:

Action: [} Approved

PEDESTRIAN ACTYVITIES DISTRICT (P.sz%.)

[ ] Approved

Signature:

3’//7'/%'
I/
w/Conditions [ ] Denied

Date:

Permit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:
11/08/2005

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

Special Zone or Reviews

["] shoreland

[ Wetland

[ Flood Zone

[ ] subdivision

[ ] Site Plan

Zoning Appeal

[] variance

|:| Miscellaneous
[ ] conditional Use
[] Interpretation

-&’—éj Approved

(] Denied

Date:

Historic Preservation

@Not in District or Landmark
[ ] Does Not Require Review
[ ] Requires Review

[ | Approved

E‘ Approved w/Conditions

[ Dz.ié/\

date

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

Permit No:

05-1636 11/08/2005

Date Applied For:

CBL:
189 A013001

Additions - Commercial

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
1200 CONGRESS ST OLYMPIA EQUITY INVESTORS | 280 FORE ST STE 202
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Theriault/ Landmann Assoc, Inc 118 Congress Street Portland (207) 842-6260
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

*roposed Use:

Commercial/ Addition of Non-heated Vestibule

Proposed Project Description:
Addition of Non-heated Vestibule

Dept: Zoning

M's area

© Status: Approved with Conditions

Note: 11/10/0S site plan exemption applied for. Called Ed Theriaut to let him know B-2 requires a 10'side
setback - less than that is shown. Question as to whether the line shown is the actual property line - on hold in

Reviewer: Margieischmuckal

11/18/05Ed left a message that the owners are merging the property in question and he will get back to me
when that is completed.

3/8/06 received the quit claim deed showing that OEI IIL1p is the owner of what used to be the state parcel,
same owner as who owns the building in question. Gave to gayle to get the site plan exemption

Approval Date:

0310812006
Ok to Issue: W

1) This permut is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that

|
i Comments:

11/8/2005-1dobson: Applied for site exemption - brought application to Gina in planning

3/14/2006-jmb: routed to fire for review




rom 4P os DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND  piiil ISUD |
Application And . CT|0N |
Ntﬁ?tz,c::dny' Perm) tNu‘&nber 051636,
| / {\'\,

This is to certify that Ass
has permissionto C‘TY OF PORTLAND ]
AT 1200 CONGRESS ST 1IR3 A013001
provided that the person or persons i epting this permit shall comply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of i od ances of the City of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenanceand (e ildi tures, and of the application on file in

this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Cu*c/ql Cfr’s-e.s%., 3—tlbolb

Health Dept. {\

Appeal Board ’, W

Other ™ /M G 3// 7/ 4

Department Name

‘ / Director- Building & Inspéction Sefw.:?é
PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHI



General Building Permit Application

[fyou or the Property Ownes ouwces real estate or personul property taxes or user charges onany
sroperty within the City, pavinent arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are aceepted.

/200 Conigeesdd)

Square Fdotage of Lot
v/

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure

Y7 Sguare F£FEET

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: - ~ . Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# QLympra = Qui 1'7
Tolestne Z LLP R0) 3779790
MAD 89 A-013 i o) 27¢
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Cost Of
OLVMﬂié. EQM ’.7 Work: $ 5;000
Iuvechns ZF kP A
20 Fuee $f -
w%bjl Mb 27./‘9% Cof O Fee: §
Current Specific use: ey v/ / fe L (%~
Proposed Specific use: 4l ‘¢ ’

Project descrption:

Additirn o pou- heste d vestibulp om e Balt
el e o PV Floon

Contractor's name, address & telephone:

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: ﬁ;j \'Lei
Mailing address: Phone:

evio/
~ o

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Comrgercidl AR&H%‘aKg)
. R . . . N
Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of vour permlt. -

In order to be sure the City fully understands the Tl scope of the project, th
request additional information prior to the issuance of a pesmit. FOr further in{ormaty
www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City NEM

| hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that | have
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this judsdiction.
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasgnable hou to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

7

Signature of applicant: % 7 M% Date: Z/‘ / 9{ //‘4/— _

This is not a permit you may not commence AN work until the permit is issued.



city of Portland Land Use
Code of Ordinances Chapter 14
Sec. 14-417-425 Rev. 11-20-03

ec. 14.417. Reserved.
Sec. 14-418. Reserved.
Sec. 14-419. Reserved.
Sec. 14-420. Reserved.

DIVISION 25. SPACE AND BULK REGULATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS

Sec. 14-421. Generally.

The requirements of this article shall be subject to the space
and bulk regulations and exceptions of this division.
(Code 1968, § 602.19.A)

Sec. 14-422. Reduction of lot area prohibited.

No lot shall be so reduced that yards, lot width, lot frontage,
lot area, area per dwelling unit, and space for off-street parking
and/or off-street loading shall be less than the minimum required”

under this article.
(Code 1968, § 602-19_A)

Sec. 14-423. Joint occupancy.

When two (2) or more uses occupy the same building or premises,
the off-street parking and loading requirements and the area per
dwelling unit requirements of both uses shall be met in full.

(Code 1968, § 602.19.B)

Sec. 14-424. Required open space.

No part of a yard or other open space required about any
building under this article shall be included as a part of a yard or
other open space required for another building, -

(Code 1968, s 602.19.C) . N o
| NJ(WM#@

Sec. 14-425. Projections in required yard areas.

, {5
s
Any yard may be occupied by a_one-story. 8RE¥aReg) porch_pot
enclosed,” with or without a roof, if the area “porch does not
“exceed Lifty,-450) square feet nor the projection from the building .. .
exceed six {6) Jfeet. A basement bulkhead of similar size, but not. r/

more than.twefity four  (24) inches in height, is also permitted, A
cornice eave, sill, canopy, chimney, or otner Siiirar arcriitecoural

feature, but not including a bay window, may project into any

Supplement 2003-4
14-441



PI ERCE Richard D. Prentice
One Monument Square
OOD Portland, ME 04101
LLP

207-791-1356 voice

ATTORNEYS AT LAW February 21,2006 207-791-1350 fax
rprentice@pierceatwood.com

pierceatwood.com

Marge Schrnuckal Adpitted in: MI3 N NY
Zoning Administrator

Planning and Development Department

Portland City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

RE:  Olympia Equity Invesrors tif, L.P.
Construction of Vestibule at 1230 Congress Street

<

Dear Ms. Schmuckal: (- V\W‘( (/(/ A
This firm represents Olympia Equity Investors, III, L.P. (“OEI”). >7(ﬁ[ L&{ ,)/ ?/ CZ(

OElI has asked us to submit this letter to you in connection with OEI’s application for a
building permit to construct a vestibule on the south side of the building at 1230 Congress Street.
The vestibule is being constructed at the request of Norway Savings Bank, one of the tenants in
the building at 1230 Congress Street, in order to have more direct access to and from its space
and the parking located on the DOT Parcel (as defined below).

e (}(-Q,QC

OElI is the fee owner of the property located at 1230 Congress Street and, by virtue of a
Governor’s Deed dated May 26,2005, is the fee owner of the contiguous parcel of land located
between the southern boundary of 1230 Congress Street and the 295 ramp (said parcel being
referred to as the “DOT Parcel”). OEI acquired the DOT Parcel to provide parking for the
tenants of the building at 1230 Congress Street.

Since the two (2] properties were acquired at different times, there are separate mortgages
for each property. When the properties are refinanced in the future, it is OEI’s intention to
combine the mortgages into a single mortgage that encumbers both parcels and to take other
steps reasonable necessary for the properties to be deemed merged. Until such time, OEI’s
intention is to treat the properties as a single lot.

In the event you need any additional information, please contact the undersigned at your
convenience.

Very truly yzrs,
s
T OF BUILDING INSPEG TION
/5 QSPCITY OF PORTLAND, ME
Richard D. Prentice

RDP/bkr FEB 2 2 n4

RECEIVED

PORTLAND, ME AUGUSTA, ME PORTSMOUTH, NH CONCORD. NH
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03/07/2006

MAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

16:82 FAX 207 791 1350 PIERCE ATWOO0O

Docs? 63103 Bk:22B28 Pe: 12

UILDIN
DEP%% gF PORTLAND, ME

MAR -7 2006

L

QUITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That OLYMPIA EQUITY INVESTORS
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a mailing address of 280 Fore

Street, Suite2602;-

land, Maine, for considerationpaid, gran to OLYMPIA EQUITY

INVESTORS 1, L.P., 4 Maine limited partnership, with a mailing address of 280 Fore

Street, Suite 202, Portland, Maine, with Quitclaim Covenant, the land with any buildings

thereon in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described more particularlyas follows;

BEGINNING at a % inch rebar set one inch above the ground, said rebar being twenty-two and
eight hundred sixty thousandths (22.860) meters (75 fect) southerly from and as measured along a line at
right angles to the Congress Street Bage Line (established under Congtruction PIN IMB840.00) at Sla
0+318.435;

THENCE § 25°-32-36.3" E, eighteen and three hundred eighty-three thousandths
(18.383) meters(60.31 feet) to a ¥ inch rebar set flush with the pround, said rebar being thirty-
five and four hundred forty-eight thousandths (35.448) meters (116.30 fat) northwesterly from
and as measured along a line at right angles to the Congress Street Connector Construction Center
Lint at Sta. 0+060;

THENCE S 64°-27.23.7" \V, thirty-six and four hundrad twenty-four thousandths
(36.424) meters (1195 feet) to a % inch rebar set flush with the ground, said rebar being as
measured along a tine at right angles to the said Congress Street Connector Construction Center
Line at P.C_8ta, 0+096.424;

THENCE southwesterlyalong a curved line, thirty-five and four hundred forty-eight
thousandths (35.448) meters (1 16.30 feet) northwesterly from and concentric with the said
Congress Strest Connector Construction Centar Lina, one hundred nine and three hundred thirty-
eight thousandths (109.338) meters (358.72 feet) to a % inch rebar set five inches above the
ground, said rebar being I the present westerly line of the said State of Maine, as established
under Federal Aid Praject No. 1-295-3(24), File No. 3-185, and the present easterly line of land
now or formerly of Olympia Equity Investors I, L.P. said tebar being as measured dong a line
normal to the said Congress Street Construction Center Line at Sta. 0+180.0;

THENCE N 23"-21"-19.9" E, along the present line of land of said State of Nole and
the present line of land of said Olympia Equity Investors I, L.P,, sixty-fow and three hundred
sixty-oae thousandths (64.361) meters (211.16 feet) o an angle point;

{WD369981. 1}

MAR. 07 '06 (WED) 17:23 COMMUNICATION No:16 PAGE. 2

G INSPECTION

RECEIVED

@o002/004




03/07/2006 1B:32 FAX 207 791 1350 PIERCE ATW00O & 003/004

) 3 Doces 43103 Bk122828 Pss 713

THENCEN 07°-02'-56" E, along the present line of landof said State 0f Maine and the

present line of land of said Olympia Equity Investors |, L.P., thirty-twe and four hundred seventy-
four thousandths (32,474) meters (106.54 feet) to an angle point;

THENCEN 62°-19"-45.6" W, dong the present line of land of the said State of Maine
and the present line Of land of said Olympia Equity Investors IIT, L.P., eight and eight hundred
fifty-two thousandths (8.852) msters (29.04 feet) to an Iron pin found;

THENCE N 22°-42'-26.6" E, along the present line o f land ofthe said State of Maine and
the present line of land of said Olympia Bquity Investors IIL, L.P., forty-eight and four hundred
eighty-fivs thonsandths (48.465) meters (159.07 feet) to a % inch rebar set flugh with the ground,
said rebar being twenty-two and eight hundred sixty thousandths (22.860) meters (75 feet)
southerly from and as measured along a line at right angles to the said Congress Street Base Line
at about Sta, 0+252.601;  +

THENCE S 62°-26'-20.6" E, sixty-five and eight hundred thirty-four thousandths
(65.834) meters (215.99 feet), aleng the Congress Street rightsf-way, to the point of beginning.

Containing about 1.05 acres.

Being the same premises described by Govemor’s Deed from the State of

Maine to Olympia Equity Investors XIII, LLC dated May 26,2005 and recorded
in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds herewith,

u SUBJECT TO those items és set forth in the deed from the State of Maine to Olympia

Equity Investors XTI, LLC dated May 26,2005 andrecorded in the Cumberland County Registry
of Deeds herewith.

SUBJECT TO a Drainage Structure Easement Deed from the State of Maine to the City
ofPortland dated June 30,2005 and recorded i the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds n
Book . Page

SUBJECT TO and WITH THE BENEFIT of the following easements:

'. Parking and Access Easement by and between Olympia Equity Investors I, L P., Olympia
¢ ] Equity Investors X111, LL.C and Olympia Equity Investors [II, L.P. dated July 1,2005 and
& recorded m the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds at Book22.82 7 ,Page _333.

Parking and Access Easement by and between Olympia Equity Investors II, L.P. and
Olympia Equity Investors XIII, LLC dated July 1,2005 and recorded inthe Cumberland County
’ Registry of Deeds at Book2282."F ., Page 341

( > Access Easement by and between Olymipia Equity Investors II, LLC and Olympia Equity
T Investors X1, LLC dated July 1, 2005 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds
' atBook22@28.Page [ .

3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Olympia Equity Investors XIII, LLC has
§. caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrumentby Erin Management Group

£ 1L its sole manager, thereunto duly authorized on this \"’-day of July 2005.
; DEPT, OF BUIL DG (S ECTION

4

FEQENED

MAR 07 '06 (WED) 17 24 COMMUNICATION No 16  PAGE 3
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!

|

t

Witness: OlympiaEquity Investors X1, LLC,
,  aDelaware [imited liability company

By: Erin Management Group 11, a
Maine corporation, as its sole
manager

Assistént Treasurer

STATE OF MAINE
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, ss.

B e

On July /_, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named James H.
Brady, in hiS eapacity as Assistant Treasurer of Erin Management Group II, sole manager.
of Olympia Equity Investors XTI, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of Erin
Management Group IT and OlympiaEquity Investors X, LLC.

i
t
3
it
!
i
i*
{i
i

Printed Namﬁ*j’ipms O KEELEA

b

R
DEFPT. OF U/IILJ_-AJ
C/T} (7; D

MAR -7
Recelved
Recordad Resister of Daeds R
Jul 01,2005 01510:33P Fr e o e
Cusberland Counby AT R

John & OBrien e L

(Wol69981.1)

MAR 07 ' 06 (WED) 17:24 COMMUNICATION No:16 PAGE. 4
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PIERCE
ATWOOD

FAX COVER SHEET

To: Marge Schmuckal
Entity: Planning Dept
Fax Number: 874-8716
Voice Number: 874-8695
From: Dick Prentice
Rate and Time: March 7, 2006 4:24 PM
Total Pages: 4

Message: RE ; 1200 Congress Street - Attached IS information needed regarding the permit. Call
w/any questions - Thanks for your assistance.

DEPT.OF BUILDINC INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

r_m
L

Any message on this fax cover sheet, and any accompanying materials, may contain confidential, secret or privileged
information, the disclosure, copying, or further dissemination of which is strictly prohibited under applicable law. Therefore,
if this fax cover sheet is Not addressed to you or if this fax cover sheet b addressed to you, but the accompanying materials do
not appear to be intended for you, please do not read, copy or disseminate either any message on rhe fax cover sheet or the

accompanying materials. Instead, please call us collect at 207.791-1279, and we will make arrangements for return of these
materials at Our expense.

If you are having difficuities in receiving this, please call us at 207.791-1279. Thank you.

For Pierce Atwood Office Use Only
Client-Matter Number: 232824551

{3

One Monument Square * Portland, Maine 04101 * 207.791.1100 » Fax 207.791.1350

MAR. 07 ' 06 (WED) 17.23 COMMUNICATION No:18 PAGE. 1



Property Search Detailed Results Page 1 of 2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel IDyou selected.Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number 1of 1
Parcel ID 189 A015001
Location 1186 CONGRESS ST
Land Uae GOVERNMENTAL
Owner Address STATE

AUGUSTA ME 04333

Book/Page
legal 189-A-15
CONGRESS ST R 1174-1194
45955 SF

Current Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2006

Land Building Total
$263,820 $ 0.00 $263,820

Estimated Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2007*

Land Building Total
$462,600 $ 0.00 $462,600

* Value subject to change based upon review of property status as of 4/1/06.
The tax rate will be determined by City Council in May 2006.

Building Information

Bldg # Year Built # Units Bldg sg. Pt. Identical Units
0 0 0
Total Acres Total Buildings sq. Ft. Structure Type Building Name
1.055 0

Exterior/Interior Information

Section Level. Size Use
Height Walls Heating a/c
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE

Building Other Features

Line Structure Type Identical Units

http://ww.portlandassessors.com/searchdetai lcom.asp?Acct=188015001&Card=1 2/28/2006



BUILDING INS N PROCEDURES
Please cali'874-8703 of 874-8693 to schedule your
Spection reed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance

in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated

below. <

e —<
=

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt-of-y ilding permit.

_a@/Footmg/Building Location Inspection; .
/}e-Bar Schedule Inspection:
Foegndation Inspection:

Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling

ﬁor to placing ANY backfill

I/Fiﬁal/Certif‘lcate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or
use. NOTE: Thereis a $75.00fee per

inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final

inspectj
L~ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

v CERIFICATE OF-©CCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,

'Signatlite o Applicant/Designee Date .

Signature of Ins%c‘t’ions Official Date

CBL: /Y? 'ﬁ//:); Building Permit #: M




